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CAN Secretariat Contacts

Wael Hmaidan, Director, whmaidan@climatenetwork.org

Liga Efeja, Executive Assistant, lefeja@climatenetwork.org
Siddharth Pathak, International Policy Coordinator, spathak@climatenetworl.org
Samantha Harris, Policy Officer, sharris@climatenetwork.org
Geoff Keey, Global Campaign Coordinator, gkeey@climatenetwork.org

Wawa Wang, Campaign Coordinator, wwang@climatenetwork.org

Ria Voorhaar, Communications Coordinator, rvoorhaar@climatenetwork.org

Ashwini Prabha-Leopold, International Communications Coordinator, aprabha@climatenetwork.org

Sarah Strack, Network Development Manager, sstrack@climatenetworlk.org
Montana Brockley, Operations Manager, mbrockley@climatenetwork.org

CAN Regional & National Nodes

AFRICA

Eastern Africa
Geoffrey Kamese,
kameseus@yahoo.com
Uganda

Isaac Kabongo,
kaboisaack@gmail.com
North Africa (Maghreb)
Madyoury Tandia,
madyoury@gmail.com
Southern Africa

Rajen Awotar,
maudesco@intnet.mu
South Africa

Sandile Ndawonde,
sandile@greennetwork.org.za
Richard Worthington,
rworthington@wwf.org.za
Western Africa
Emmanuel Seck,
ssombel@yahoo.fr

AMERICAS

Canada

Christian Holz, cholz@
climateactionnetwork.ca
Latin America

Enrique Maurtua
Konstantinidis,
enriguemk@yahoo.com
Brazil

Rubens Born,
rubensborn@gmail.com
Mexico

Ana Romero, ana.romero.
salcedo@gmail.com
United States

Peter Bahouth, peterb@
climatenetwork.org

ASIA

China

Bi Xinxin, bixinxin@cango.org
Japan

Kimiko Hirata,
khirata@kikonet.org
South Asia

Sanjay Vashist,
Sanjay@cansouthasia.net
Southeast Asia

Wanun Permpibul,
wanunp@yahoo.com

EUROPE

Eastern Europe, Caucasus and
Central Asia

Iryna Stavchuk,
iryna.stavchuk@necu.org.ua
Europe

Wendel Trio, wendel@
caneurope.org

France

Morgane Creach,
morgane@rac-f.org

Alix Mazounie, alix@rac-f.org

PACIFIC & OCEANIA
Australia

Anna Malos,
anna@cana.net.au

Cook Islands

David Ngatae,
cookscan@gmail.com
Tuvalu

Pulafagu Toafa,
pula_toafa@yahoo.com.au
Pacific

Ben Namakin,
tammy.ahleiomi@gmail.com

CAN Working Group Co-Chairs

Adaptation

Sven Harmeling,

CARE International,
sharmeling@
careclimatechange.org
Harjeet Singh, Action Aid,
harjeet.singh@actionaid.org
Finance

Steve Herz, Sierra Club US,
Steve.herz@sierraclub.org
Alix Mazounie, RAC-France,
alix@rac-f.org

REDD & LULUCF

Gaines Campbell,

Fundagao Esquel Brasil,
gaines1705@gmail.com
John Lanchbery, RSPB,
john.lanchbery@rspb.org.uk
Flex Mechs

Anja Kollmuss,

Carbon Market Watch,
anja.kollmuss@
carbonmarketwatch.org
Mitigation

Tirthankar Mandal, CANSA,
tirthankar@cansouthasia.net
Naoyuki Yamagishi,

WWF Japan,
yamagishi@wwf.or.jp
Bunkers

Mark Lutes,

WWF International,
marklutes@wwf.panda.org
Technology

Janice Meier, Sierra Club US,
jsmeier@verizon.net

Dyebo Shabalala, IGIR,
dalindyebo.shabalala@
maastrichtuniversity.nl

Review

Manfred Treber, Germanwatch,
Treber@germanwatch.org
Pat Finnegan, Grian,
coord@grian.ie

MRV

Niranjali Amerasinghe, CIEL,
namerasinghe@ciel.org
Sudhir Barnala,
ssbarnala@gmail.com

Legal

Srinivas Krishnaswamy,
srinivas@vasudhaindia.org
Alex Hanafi, EDF,
ahanafi@edf.org
Agriculture

Geoffrey Evans, Humane
Society International,
gevans@hsi.org

Ram Kishan, Christian Aid India,
ramkishan2000@gmail.com
Effort sharing

Tom Athanasiou, ECO Equity,
toma@ecoequity.org

Uthra Radhakrishnan, CSE,
uthra@cseindia.org

Rixa Schwarz, Germanwatch,
schwarz@germanwatch.org
Fossil Fuel Subsidies

David Turnbull,

Oil Change International,
david@priceofoil.org
Post-2015 SDGs

Samantha Harris,
CAN-International,
sharris@climatenetwork.org
Wael Hmaidan,
CAN-International,
whmaidan@climatenetwork.org




